

भूतस्वेत्र अपने Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Corpernicus Marg, New Delhi

File No. PB-(2)/2019-20/BATS/RA&BM

DATE: 23/04/2020

SUBJECT: Internet/broadband connection for B&R activities

Some of the DDKs expressed their difficulty in carrying out regular activities of B&R because of slow internet connections and requested for provisioning of fast internet/broadband connection (including connection from private operators) at DDKs.

The request has been considered and accepted by the CEO, Prasar Bharati.

Accordingly, DDKs may take fast internet/broadband connections (including connection from private operators) for the purpose of B&R activities.

This is issued with the approval of ADG(B&R).

(Harshit Kumar) Director(RA&BM) *Email. <u>ddg.ranbm@prasarbharati.gov.in</u>* Mob: 9013362295

Copy for necessary action to:-

All Zonal DDGs(B&R)
DDG(Tech.), PB Sectt. for getting this Circular uploaded on PB's Website.

Copy for kind information to:-

1. SO to CEO, PB

2. PS to Member(Fin.), PB